
SK Fortis Jõuluvõistlus 
13.12.2014, Tallinna SH 

 
 T 03/04 60m jooks   Eeljooks Finaal 
1 Stella Saskia Tõldsepp 02.09.03  9,34 9,27 
2 Olivia Neidre 01.03.03  9,44 9,34 
3 Marian Müürsepp 11.12.04  9,86 9,73 
4 Ida Liisa Junti 17.10.03  9,78 9,78 
5 Laura Mõik 08.07.03  9,89 
6 Lisanne Verlin 02.12.04  9,90 
7 Rebecca Parve 09.10.03  10,19 
8 Iris Ojasoo 08.04.03  10,21 
9 Anete Randma 07.04.03  10,31 
10 Marta Huimerind 10.04.04  10,52 
11 Anna-Ly Truusalu 06.02.03  10,56 
12 Annaliise Tamm 11.08.04  10,69 
13 Kertu Viljak 13.01.04  10,89 
14 Mairiin Kask 14.07.03  10,95 
15 Berit Vaikmaa 17.03.04  10,99 
 
 T 01/02 60m jooks   Eeljooks Finaal 
1 Ann Mari Kivimägi 01.04.01  8,82 8,84 
2 Brigitta Lees 14.11.01  9,15 8,96 
3 Rhea Kõivutalu 02.09.02  9,04 9,00 
4 Liina Rohtla 07.12.01  9,26 9,31 
5 Liis Johanson 15.02.01  9,31 
6 Klaarika Tabbun 30.06.01  9,32 
7 Marleen Jauk 21.03.02  9,37 
8 Laura-Marii Tammiste 18.06.02  9,45 
9 Greta Kantsik 15.01.01  9,52 
10 Ann Uus 31.01.01  9,67 
11 Liisa Lekko 22.11.01  9,69 
12 Mia Luisa Tõnisson 16.07.02  9,85 
13 Ruth Helena Brük 17.10.01  10,06 
14 Saskia Järv 08.02.01  10,12 
15 Laura-Johanna Metsatalu 05.10.02  10,14 
16 Kärt Roossaar 22.10.02  10,53 
 
 T 99/00 60m jooks   Eeljooks Finaal 
1 Liina Valk 11.07.99  8,02 8,15 
2 Kätlin Kruus 22.12.99  8,41 8,56 
3 Jennifer Viira 21.08.99  8,63 8,64 
4 Marianne Purru 16.05.99  8,60 8,67 
5 Grete Ly Jõgisoo 30.10.00  8,67 
6 Helen Kalamäe 17.07.99  8,78 
7 Luisa Greta Vilo 24.04.00  8,91 
8 Paula Mõik 16.10.00  8,94 
9 Kristiina Krause 26.04.00  8,99 
10 Katri Liis Kaasik 30.07.00  9,00 
11 Maria Helene Tomberg 14.12.00  9,02 
12 Kelli Kastor 02.04.00  9,03 
13 Romi Neerot 29.11.00  9,05 
14 Linda Mai Vahtra 09.03.99  9,17 
15 Brigitta Krämann 21.03.00  9,29 
16 Lemme Tonsiver 23.07.99  9,32 
 
 T 97/98 60m jooks   Eeljooks Finaal 
1 Kreete Verlin 14.02.97  7,86 7,80 
2 Carmen Silluta 15.07.97  8,53 8,53 
3 Johanna Liisa Aimla 26.09.98  8,62 8,61 



4 Mirjam Toom 11.10.98  8,65 8,67 
5 Cecilia Eero 10.10.98  8,93 
6 Loora Kaubi 30.12.98  8,98 
7 Linda Katariina Grents 14.05.98  9,27 
8 Anna-Liisa Merilind 15.06.98  9,91 
 
 T 95/96 60m jooks   Eeljooks Finaal 
1 Kelli Marie Jaama 08.07.96  8,41 8,42 
2 Anneli Kripsaar 25.09.96  8,68 8,58 
3 Liisi Sagor 18.07.96  8,71 8,76 
4 Laura Toom 21.07.96  8,88 9,00 
5 Viktoria Tamm 01.06.95  9,17 
 
 N 60m jooks    Finaal 
1 Elen Viikmann 15.12.87   8,15 
2 Monika Janson 01.10.86   8,67 
 
 T 03/04 200m jooks 
1 Stella Saskia Tõldsepp 02.09.03  32,16 
2 Marian Müürsepp 11.12.04  34,20 
3 Laura Mõik 08.07.03  34,46 
4 Ida Liisa Junti 17.10.03  34,58 
5 Marta Huimerind 10.04.04  36,12 
 
 T 99/00 200m jooks 
1 Liina Valk 11.07.99  26,93 
2 Grete Ly Jõgisoo 30.10.00  28,63 
3 Kerttu Jänes 10.11.99  28,64 
4 Jennifer Viira 21.08.99  29,06 
5 Romi Neerot 29.11.00  29,33 
6 Paula Mõik 16.10.00  30,00 
7 Helen Kalamäe 17.07.99  30,20 
 
 T 97/98 200m jooks 
1 Kreete Verlin 14.02.97  25,44 
2 Carmen Silluta 15.07.97  28,78 
3 Mirjam Toom 11.10.98  29,40 
4 Johanna Liisa Aimla 26.09.98  29,50 
5 Loora Kaubi 30.12.98  30,20 
 
 T 95/96 200m jooks 
1 Kelli Marie Jaama 08.07.96  27,64 
2 Anneli Kripsaar 25.09.96  27,74 
3 Liisi Sagor 18.07.96  29.01 
 
 N 200m jooks 
1 Monika Janson 01.10.86  29,39 
 
 T 01/02 600m jooks 
1 Brigitta Lees 14.11.01  1.57,68 
2 Ann Mari Kivimägi 01.04.01  2.01,82 
3 Liisa Lekko 22.11.01  2.05,37 
4 Greta Kantsik 15.01.01  2.05,70 
5 Valeria Karoman 24.10.02  2.10,18 
6 Laura-Johanna Metsatalu 05.10.02  2.10,25 
7 Ruth Helena Brik 17.10.01  2.15,44 
v.a Liis Grete Atonen 20.05.01  1.51,32 
 Anete Randma 07.04.03  2.04,60 
 
 



 T 99/00 kõrgushüpe 
1 Kerttu Jänes 10.11.99  1.50 
2 Liina Valk 11.07.99  1.45 
3 Luisa Greta Vilo 24.04.00  1.35 
4 Linda Mai Vahtra 09.03.99  1.35 
5 Helen Kalamäe 17.07.99  1.30 
 
 T 01/02 kõrgushüpe 
1 Laura-Marii Tammiste 18.06.02  1.45 
2 Liis Johanson 15.02.01  1.40 
3 Ann Mari Kivimägi 01.04.01  1.35 
3 Triine-Marie Land 12.11.02  1.35 
5 Ruth Helena Brük 17.10.01  1.30 
6 Saskia Järv 08.02.01  1.25 
7 Liina Rohtla 07.12.01  1.20 
7 Greta Kantsik 15.01.01  1.20 
9 Valeria Karoman 24.10.02  1.20 
10 Kärt Roossaar 22.10.02  1.15 
 
 T 03/04 kaugushüpe (1m pakk) 
1 Olivia Neidre 01.03.03  4.10 
2 Laura Mõik 08.07.03  3.78 
3 Anete Randma 07.04.03  3.77 
4 Iris Ojasoo 08.04.03  3.77 
5 Lisanne Verlin 02.12.04  3.57 
5 Stella Saskia Tõldsepp 02.09.03  3.57 
7 Mairiin Kask 14.07.03  3.56 
8 Kertu Viljak 13.01.04  3.46 
9 Annaliise Tamm 11.08.04  3.39 
10 Rebecca Parve 09.10.03  3.36 
11 Marian Müürsepp 11.12.04  3.31 
12 Ida Liisa Junti 17.10.03  3.28 
13 Helen Birgit Post 27.09.04  3.24 
14 Anna-Ly Truusalu 06.02.03  3.23 
15 Marta Huimerind 10.04.04  3.20 
16 Triinu Luts 07.07.03  3.17 
17 Berit Vaikmaa 17.03.04  3.00 
 
 T 97/98 kaugushüpe 
1 Carmen Silluta 15.07.97  4.84 
2 Cecilia Eero 10.10.98  4.55 
3 Johanna Liisa Aimla 26.09.98  4.49 
4 Mirjam Toom 11.10.98  4.36 
5 Anna-Liisa Merilind 15.06.98  3.74 
 
 T 95/96 kaugushüpe 
1 Kelli Marie Jaama 08.07.96  5.04 
2 Laura Toom 21.07.96  4.77 
3 Liisi Sagor 18.07.96  4.71 
 
 N kaugushüpe 
1 Elen Viikmann 15.12.87  5.59 
2 Monika Janson 01.10.86  4.47 
 
 
 T 01/02 kuulitõuge 2 kg 
1 Klaarika Tabbun 30.06.01  10.54 
2 Marleen Jauk 21.03.02  10.26 
3 Laura-Marii Tammiste 18.06.02  9.25 
4 Valeria Karoman 24.10.02  8.07 



5 Triine-Marie Land 12.11.02  7.77 
6 Kärt Roossaar 22.10.02  7.60 
7 Liis Laasberg 12.04.01  7.52 
8 Katariina Ilmoja 16.03.02  7.14 
9 Ruth Helena Brük 17.10.01  7.10 
10 Anna Pauliina Rumm 23.01.01  6.21 
 
 T 99/00 kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Liina Valk 11.07.99  9.56 
2 Katri Liis Kaasik 30.07.00  7.98 
3 Paula Mõik 16.10.00  7.52 
4 Luisa Greta Vilo 24.04.00  7.35 
5 Romi Neerot 29.11.00  6.89 
 
 T 97/98 kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Carmen Silluta 15.07.97  10.61 
2 Karmen Sipelgas 05.05.97  9.30 
3 Linda Katariina Grents 14.05.98  8.84 
4 Laura Birgit Luitva 30.10.98  8.16 
 
 T 95/96 kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 Ann-Ly East 04.10.96  9.88 
2 Kelli Marie Jaama 08.07.96  8.68 
 
 P 03/04 60m jooks   Eeljooks Finaal 
1 Rhet Daniel Punt 06.11.03  9,49 9,43 
2 Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.04  9,49 9,64 
3 Karl-Enn Pärn 22.03.04  9,56 9,64 
4 Henri Ojaste 07.06.03  9,95 9,95 
5 Morgan Pilviste 28.04.03  10,03 
6 Madis Kärner 17.08.04  10,17 
7 Georgio Paim 06.02.04  10,59 
8 Mark Rahu 12.08.04  11,30 
 
 P 01/02 60m jooks   Eeljooks Finaal 
1 Ken-Mark Minkovski 13.10.01  7,98 7,90 
2 Andreas Laksberg 16.04.02  8,53 8,56 
3 Markus-Taiyo Toiger 17.05.02  8,75 8,78 
4 Jüri Saluste 27.06.02  9,33 9,45 
5 Ron-Jonas Verlin 23.09.02  9,68 
 
 P 99/00 60m jooks   Eeljooks Finaal 
1 Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.99  7,60 7,52 
2 Kristian Kirs 11.01.00  7,97 8,13 
3 Karl-Martin Maslov 06.10.00  8,42 8,39 
4 Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.00  8,42 8,40 
5 Johan Kristjan Aimla 07.01.00  8,83 
6 Marten Gustav Lähker 08.11.00  8,90 
7 Sten Orasmäe 03.10.00  8,98 
8 Markus Sinka 12.07.00  9,63 
9 Carl Eric Reinsberg 21.04.00  10,37 
 
 P 97/98 60m jooks    Finaal 
1 Richard Nõmm 25.06.98   7,49 
2 Joosep Viik 22.04.98   7,89 
3 Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.98   8,60 
 
 P 95/96 60m jooks    Finaal 
1 Marcus Lauri 28.06.96   7,53 
2 Harry Martõnov 05.04.96   7,86 



 M 60m jooks    Finaal 
1 Gert Glükmann 30.07.90   7,34 
2 Tanel Ärm 15.06.94   7,41 
3 Andres Lokko 02.02.94   7,71 
 
 P 03/04 200m jooks 
1 Rhet Daniel Punt 06.11.03  32,71 
2 Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.04  32,72 
3 Karl-Enn Pärn 22.03.04  33,50 
4 Morgan Pilviste 28.04.03  33,59 
5 Henri Ojaste 07.06.03  33,99 
6 Georgio Paim 06.02.04  35,28 
7 Madis Kärner 17.08.04  36,24 
8 Mark Rahu 12.08.04  38,75 
 
 P 99/00 200m jooks 
1 Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.99  24,54 
2 Carl Eric Reinsberg 21.04.00  35,53 
 Karl-Martin Maslov 06.10.00  DQ 
 Marten Gustav Lähker 08.11.00  DQ 
 
 M 200m jooks 
1 Gert Glükmann 30.07.90  24,73 
2 Ott Olaf Trink 14.07.95  25,26 
3 Andreas Lokko 02.02.94  25,60 
4 Joosep Viik 22.04.98  25,98 
 
 P 97/98 600m jooks 
1 Richard Nõmm 25.06.98  1.37,70 
v.a Tanel Ärm 19.06.94  1.28,72 
 Martin Truuts 29.06.89  1.29,68 
 Marcus Lauri 28.06.96  1.30,83 
 Harry Martõnov 05.05.96  1.32,11 
 
 P 01/02 600m jooks 
1 Andreas Laksberg 16.04.02  1.59,09 
2 Markus-Taiyo Toiger 17.05.02  2.06,26 
 
 P 99/00 kõrgushüpe 
1 Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.99  1.68 
2 Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.00  1.59 
3 Karl-Martin Maslov 06.10.00  1.50 
4 Marten Gustav Lähker 08.11.00  1.35 
5 Carl Eric Reinsberg 21.04.00  1.25 
6 Sten Orasmäe 03.10.00  1.20 
 
 P 01/02 kõrgushüpe 
1 Ken-Mark Minkovski 13.10.01  1.56 
2 Andreas Laksberg 16.04.02  1.45 
3 Jüri Saluste 27.06.02  1.35 
4 Markus-Taiyo Toiger 17.05.02  1.30 
 
 P 03/04 kaugushüpe (1m pakk) 
1 Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.04  4.01 
2 Madis Kärner 17.08.04  3.88 
3 Morgan Pilviste 28.04.03  3.84 
4 Rhet Daniel Punt 06.11.03  3.67 
5 Henri Ojaste 07.06.03  3.49 
6 Georgio Paim 06.02.04  3.39 
7 Mark Rahu 12.08.04  2.88 



 
 P 97/98 kaugushüpe 
1 Richard Nõmm 25.06.98  5.44 
2 Joosep Viik 22.04.98  5.14 
 
 P 95/96 kaugushüpe 
1 Ott Olaf Trink 14.07.95  6.07 
 
 M kaugushüpe 
1 Gert Glükmann 30.07.90  6.57 
 
 P 01/02 kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Andreas Laksberg 16.04.02  7.46 
2 Markus-Taiyo Toiger 17.05.02  6.84 
3 Ron-Jonas Verlin 23.09.02  5.27 
 
 P 00/99 kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.00  12.62 
2 Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.99  12.46 
3 Carl Eric Reinsberg 21.04.00  7.37 
 
 P 97/98 kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.98  12.06 
2 Richard Nõmm 25.06.98  8.97 
 
 v.a M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
 Gert Glükmann 30.07.90  10.93 
 Ott Olaf Trink 19.07.95  10.90 
 Aleksander Gustav Tõnisson 01.09.94  10.42 
 Andreas Lokko 02.02.94  9.07 
 
 
 
 
 
 Peakohtunik: Hannes Randaru 


